Optimal ·Pumping Strategy
To Capture TCE Plume
at SW Base Boundary,
Norton AFB, California
Final Report
Contract No. F41624-93-C-8041
Prepared for
Air Force Center for Environmental Excellence

Public SUpply well Extraction Rate
No Nome Row Col (gpm)
1 Gage 31· 1 59 42 1403
2 Gage 46-1 60 53 1559
3 Gage 21 -1 63 42 779
4 'Harren #2 62 3 260
5 Raub #5 60 6 1039
6 Gage 29-2 64 20 1662
7 Gage 29·3 64 35 2026
8 Gage 26-1 68 14 1143
9 Goge27-1 69 13 1143
OPTIMAL PUMPING STRATEGY
Total Extraction = Total Injection = 2250 gpm
Extraction well Extraction Rate lnjecflon 'Well Injection Rate
No Nome Row Col (gpm) No Name Row Col (gpm)
E1 MEW-1 57 41 507 12 USU-12 21 42 208
E2 MEW-2 42 33 750 13 USU-13 25 34 156
E3 USU-E1 57 44 993 14 USU-14 37 51 261
15 USU-15 41 46 273
16 USU-16 58 54 446
17 USU-17 58 52 446
18 USU-18 58 50 460
FIGURE 10. Ground-water path lines
computed to result from implementing
the optimal pump and treat pumping strategy.
Norton AFB, CA